
                                           
                                           
                             Verona Middle School Invite
                        Hosted by Verona Middle School School
                                      Verona, WI
                                           
                                   October 14, 2025
                                           
                        ========== 8th Grade Girls ==========
                                           

  1.    31  Verona Area                                 (14:11.5  70:57.2 3:02.4)
==========================================================
  1      1  Stella Roltgen          8    12:18.5
  2      2  Hailey Christian        8    12:55.8
  3      7  Leah Piller             8    15:08.9
  4      9  Brooke Wunderlin        8    15:13.1
  5     12  Kinley Hunt             8    15:20.9
  6   ( 13) Kate Crandell           8    15:22.4
  7   ( 23) Kylie Schloss           8    16:19.7

  2.    67  Oregon                                      (15:08.1  75:40.5 2:56.0)
==========================================================
  1      3  Avery Schoeneck         8    13:42.0
  2      4  Addie Telford           8    14:04.1
  3     15  Bria Lawry              8    15:26.6
  4     21  Sara Ceaca-Villa        8    15:49.8
  5     24  Arianna Bartels         8    16:38.0
  6   ( 27) April Seekins           8    17:42.1
  7   ( 31) Cannady Strifler        8    18:40.0

  3.    69  New Glarus/Monticello                       (15:38.3  78:11.3 3:18.5)
==========================================================
  1      5  Sadie Mitchell          8    14:22.5
  2      8  Esther Biank            8    15:10.1
  3     10  Adayla Babler           8    15:14.6
  4     20  Hailey Johnson          8    15:43.1
  5     26  Kali Stelter            8    17:41.0
  6   ( 32) Vivienne Mulvihill      8    18:53.4
  7   ( 33) Lilliana Valentino      8    18:56.0

  4.    73  Glacial Drumlin                             (15:27.6  77:17.7 0:33.1)
==========================================================
  1      6  Lucy Hatfield           8    15:06.4
  2     14  Isla Bieck              8    15:24.9
  3     16  Emily Beyer             8    15:30.1
  4     18  Freya Pedersen          8    15:36.8
  5     19  Sloane Treichel         8    15:39.5
  6   ( 22) Lily Jansen             8    16:00.3
  7   ( 34) Adele Fafendyk          8    18:58.2

  5.   110  Patrick Marsh                               (16:53.4  84:26.7 3:06.2)
==========================================================
  1     11  Maggie Seidl            8    15:17.9
  2     17  Imphyy DePagter         8    15:34.5
  3     25  Avery McKeehan          8    17:26.4
  4     28  Abby Grotham            8    17:43.8
  5     29  Kathryn Sorenson        8    18:24.1
  6   ( 30) Elise Melum             8    18:26.7
  7   ( 35) Audrey Barman           8    20:44.7
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Verona Middle School Invite
Hosted by Verona Middle School School

Verona, WI

October 14, 2025

========== 8th Grade Girls ==========

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
1 1 Stella Roltgen 8 Verona Area 12:18.5 6:10
2 2 Hailey Christian 8 Verona Area 12:55.8 6:28
3 Margaret Zipkin 8 Edgewood 13:11.9 6:36
4 Audrey Billings 8 Waunakee 13:19.2 6:40
5 Lyla Thoma 8 Waunakee 13:33.2 6:47
6 3 Avery Schoeneck 8 Oregon 13:42.0 6:51
7 4 Addie Telford 8 Oregon 14:04.1 7:03
8 Coraleen Likeric 8 River Bluff 14:08.6 7:05
9 5 Sadie Mitchell 8 New Glarus/Monticello 14:22.5 7:12

10 Meghan Wittleder 8 River Bluff 14:31.5 7:16
11 Lilli Ferrell 8 Central Heights 14:55.1 7:28
12 6 Lucy Hatfield 8 Glacial Drumlin 15:06.4 7:34
13 7 Leah Piller 8 Verona Area 15:08.9 7:35
14 8 Esther Biank 8 New Glarus/Monticello 15:10.1 7:36
15 9 Brooke Wunderlin 8 Verona Area 15:13.1 7:37
16 10 Adayla Babler 8 New Glarus/Monticello 15:14.6 7:38
17 11 Maggie Seidl 8 Patrick Marsh 15:17.9 7:39
18 Megan Spredemann 8 Prairie View 15:20.2 7:41
19 12 Kinley Hunt 8 Verona Area 15:20.9 7:41
20 13 Kate Crandell 8 Verona Area 15:22.4 7:42
21 14 Isla Bieck 8 Glacial Drumlin 15:24.9 7:43
22 15 Bria Lawry 8 Oregon 15:26.6 7:44
23 Leah Buchholtz 8 Waunakee 15:27.3 7:44
24 16 Emily Beyer 8 Glacial Drumlin 15:30.1 7:46
25 17 Imphyy Depagter 8 Patrick Marsh 15:34.5 7:48
26 18 Freya Pedersen 8 Glacial Drumlin 15:36.8 7:49
27 19 Sloane Treichel 8 Glacial Drumlin 15:39.5 7:50
28 20 Hailey Johnson 8 New Glarus/Monticello 15:43.1 7:52
29 21 Sara Ceaca-Villa 8 Oregon 15:49.8 7:55
30 Eva Schulz 8 St Ambrose Academy 15:51.2 7:56
31 22 Lily Jansen 8 Glacial Drumlin 16:00.3 8:01
32 Sophia Rusch 8 River Bluff 16:01.7 8:01
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33 Gracie Haun 8 St Ambrose Academy 16:04.2 8:03
34 Margaret Schampers 8 Waunakee 16:11.8 8:06
35 23 Kylie Schloss 8 Verona Area 16:19.7 8:10
36 Anna Matulat 8 Verona Area 16:25.1 8:13
37 Lexi Heitz 8 Verona Area 16:25.1 8:13
38 24 Arianna Bartels 8 Oregon 16:38.0 8:19
39 Eliza Krause 8 Verona Area 16:42.9 8:22
40 25 Avery McKeehan 8 Patrick Marsh 17:26.4 8:44
41 26 Kali Stelter 8 New Glarus/Monticello 17:41.0 8:51
42 27 April Seekins 8 Oregon 17:42.1 8:52
43 28 Abby Grotham 8 Patrick Marsh 17:43.8 8:52
44 29 Kathryn Sorenson 8 Patrick Marsh 18:24.1 9:13
45 30 Elise Melum 8 Patrick Marsh 18:26.7 9:14
46 31 Cannady Strifler 8 Oregon 18:40.0 9:20
47 32 Vivienne Mulvihill 8 New Glarus/Monticello 18:53.4 9:27
48 33 Lilliana Valentino 8 New Glarus/Monticello 18:56.0 9:28
49 34 Adele Fafendyk 8 Glacial Drumlin 18:58.2 9:30
50 January Leatherwood 8 Belleville 19:13.6 9:37
51 Giovanna Ganser 8 New Glarus/Monticello 19:44.9 9:53
52 Evie Mears 8 River Bluff 20:23.6 10:12
53 35 Audrey Barman 8 Patrick Marsh 20:44.7 10:23
54 Eva Hillenbranc 8 St Ambrose Academy 20:52.4 10:27
55 Lillian Willing 8 Central Heights 20:58.3 10:30

• Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com •
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========== 8th Grade Girls ==========

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
56 Hailey Douglas 8 Glacial Drumlin 21:35.6 10:48
57 Penelope White 8 Glacial Drumlin 21:36.1 10:49
58 Kenzie Searvogel 8 Glacial Drumlin 28:03.7 14:02
59 Ava Jensen 8 Glacial Drumlin 28:17.1 14:09

• Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com •
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